(#5587 Y {£4/HOT-WIRE TYPE THREAD TRIMMER)

AMS-210DHL-6350/AL6

PARTS LIST

29347804
No.1301-00




3 b
1.UPPEE HOT-WIRE COMPONEITNG . ... ... ..... R T
COMBPONENTE L o et e e e e ekt e e e et i e e e e 3

4

& CHOMBPONENT S T T LB

TER COMPONERNTS {27 ... ... T

COMPONENTZ ...




1. UPPER HOT~WIRE COMPONETNS
EEARBAGR

[1p] <t ST
w s
7

@ L]

21




Ty D1015-D10-NOH ADJUST PLATE 1
— %Ss-zmommTP SCREW 11/64-40 1=9.5 2
r 3 121-14716  PRESSER REGULATOR SCREW i
Py 121-14807 PRESSER REGULATOR NUT 2
T DI001-DIO-NOH  FIXED PLATE 1
T e R2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A 1
m [B3125-155-000  [DISK SPRING By
. SD-0550451-SP  HINGE SCREW 2
r ”9 WP-0531001SC _WA.SHER. 1
™ 10 B3418-245-000 SPRING HOLDER 1
- 11 SS.8110422- TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 1
Y S1-4040801-SC SCREW Mé L8 3
T3 D400L-DIO-POP  SLIDE SHAFT GUIDE I
™ 4 D4002-D10-POP HEATER SHAFT FIXED BASE 1
™y N D4003-D10-POP CYLINDER FITTING BASE 1
S D4004-D10-POP HOT-WIRE PROTECT COVER 1
I 17 D4005-D10-POP iHOTRVIRE SHAFT |
Mg D4006-D10-POP  HOT-WIRE -
e 1'9 " D4007-D10-POP  HOT-WIRE PLATE 1
™ 9 D4008-D10-POP  HOT-WIRE GUIDE PLATE ¥
r ”21 D4009-D10-POP UPPER HOT-WIRE FITTING PLATE 1
oy D4010-D10-POP 'UPPER HOT-WIRE COVER P
r 23 SM-8041552-TP  |SCREW M4 L=15 2
ooy SM-9041050-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 >
T NM-6040003SC  NUTM4 4
~ ;6 |WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 43X9X0.8 7
r g WS-0410002KN  SPRING WASHER 5
™ g SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 4
%f 29 SI.-4041091-SC SCREW M4 =10 IEN
T $S-7060310-SP SCREW 3/3-56 L=3

4.4



oo PA-1004510-A0  AIR CYLINDER

r 39 PX-5000500-A0  BRACKET

r 35 PJ-0460525-03 {HOSE ELBOW

r oy CM-3003000-01 SEAL """"""""""
Mo | D3021-D10-NAH  |HEATER CORD ASM.

A2




2. LOWER HOT~-WIRE COMPONENTS
TAGRBERR




o D4017-D10-POP LOWER THREAD FEEDER 1
™o, D4018-D10-POP LOWER HOT-WIRE 1
A D4019-D10-POP |THREAD TRIMMER BASE -
oy D2001-D10-NOH CYLINDER STAY 1
o3 D2003-D10-NOH GUIDE BASE 1
7o D2004-D10-NOH GUIDE BAR I
= "7 :D2005~D10-i§dﬂ 'COVER W 1'
= 8 ID2007-D10-NOH INSULATING PLATE G o1
" 9 ““““““ [PA-1003024-A0 AIR CYLINDER | N
™ 1o P1-0320525-03 HOSE NIPPLE I
r 1 PX-5000500-A0 BRACKET 1
ro, PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION 1
(. ._SS-41106}_§:SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 2
RV 195-4060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.5 2
s | SM-4040501-SN  SCREW M4X0.7L=5 1
T SM-8030302-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=3 2
w 12,4 SM-0040601-SC gsCREW M4x071~6 2
g IsM-4031851-SR SCREW | 2
» 19 SM-1030801-SC SCREW M3 L=8 £y
r NM-6030001-SC ” NUTM3 1
T WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 3
Ty WP-0320500-8C | WASHER M3 '
= 23 “““““““““““““““““ WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3

r 24 CM-3003000-01 SEAL

™ )5 #01  D40I8DIO-POP-A  LOWER HOT-WIRE

NOTE ) #01... .0PTIONAL PARTS

S,



3. NEEDLE THREAD FEEDER COMPONENTS
EoRERD HILBIGR

w@/ & o
A S Sy Y
gﬁv/ﬁu MN @ %@/O o L3N\~ @ v\

S ed

153
&
13

b




oy D4011-D10-POP CONNECTING ARM 2
™ s D4012-D10-POP |V FORM CONNECTING ARM 1
3 §D4013~D.1 0-POP CYLINDER CONNECTING ARM L
Py D4014-D10-POP UPPER THREAD EXORCIZE 1
r '5 D4015-D10-POP CYLINDER STAY L
™ 6 D4016-DI0-POP  FITTING BASE i
r 4 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 e
= s WP-0430801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 2
- 9 CWP-0531001-SC  |WASHER 2
T WS-0510002-KN “”:SPRING WASHER 1
I SD-0640271-TP  |HINGE SCREW 6
™ 1 4@5;1604003%0 AR CYLINDER 1
r 13' © P1-0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE 2
s SS-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 4

3.4



4. SOLENOGID VALVE & OTHER COMPONENTS (1)

TR (1)

BAEF -

>

o
W

w
I {@w =
N

T

@\‘.{&[_ e -

w@@ . ) J& )
o

(o)

o

3



PV-0351240-B0 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. 1
PI-3010651-03 HALF UNION 6XPT1/8 1
 PF-0705010-00 PRESSURE DECREASING VALVE 2
PI0320525-03  HOSE NIPPLE - 4
SK-3312500SE |WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L-25 2
|WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 2
BT-0400251-EB _iJRETHANE HOSE, BLACK 76
BT-0600401-EB | TUBE 0.8 |
MAT-81163T00 /CORD HOLDER 1]
B1145-210-000 INSTALLING BASE 1
©og 10129104 THREAD PRESSERPLATE 1
T B1132-521-000 © THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 1
S $8-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~ 8.5 3 1
oy SD-0380551-SL HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 I=5.5 1




5.SOLENOID VALVE & OTHER COMPONENTS (2)
S - T OMBEGR (2)

12-13-14@




7o
e

{ D4005-D10-NOI NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT COVER(AL)
™, D4006-DIONOH  COVER SHEET

- '3 D4007-D10-NOH CYLINDER ARM CAP
Ty D4008-D10-NAH  SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.JI

= 5 | B1828-210-DAC _BOBBH\}EASE ASM.

;5‘“"" 6 B1806-210-D0A _BOBB&N. |

i’“"" - BISIS-210-D0A |SPRING

I 8' ~ [D4009-D10-NOH :SHUTTVLE DRIVER (F(jii #8)

oy MDP-170B2600  INEEDLE DPX17426

- 10 | 3.1601-210—DOC-A INTERMEDIATE PRESSER C

A D4001-DIO-NOH  NEEDLE PLATE

- 12 D4002-D10-NOH NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=4.5

~ " D4002.D10-NOK NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE D=3.5.

r D4021-D10-POP FILIPSE NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE

Y D4.(5.O4.-.DII.O-NOH HOT-WIRE SUPPORT

5?”“4 16 | $8-2060320-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.2 y
%“ | 17 D4003-D10-NOH INSULATING PLATE F

I '18 HX-0015000-0M  CABLE CLIP

- 19 $S-4110915-SP ” .SCREW neaa0L=
- 20 0L MDP-170B2500 © NEEDLE DPX17 £25

™ 51 O ﬁiéi%ﬂb-b@ | SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.E

NOTE #01....0FPTICNAL PARTS |




6. ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

RES




Ty SL-4031481-SC SCREW M3 X 14 2
oy HX-0033900-00 STUD “ 4
g NM-6030001-SC  INUT M3 2
= '4 | WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 B
I~ WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 2
T D5001-D10-PAP |SOLENOID VALVE CABLE A ASM. 1
= 7 D5004-D10-PAP SENSOR RELAY CORD L
T g D3011-D10-NALI CYLINDER SENSOR ASM. 1
r 9 SK-3451601-SC WOOD SCREW 4
s 4 DS017-DI0-NAH-A  HEATER POWER SUPPLY CORD ASM. 1
r 11“ HF-0014001-00 FUSE h 2
T2 D5026-D10-NAH HEATER RELAY ASM. 1
r i3 D5025-D10-NOH HEATER RELAY INSTALLING PLATE 1
4 Dsozo-moNAH 'HEATER TRANSFORMER COMPL. 1
s (5604-341-000  |[TRANSFORMER COVER 1
o6 D3021-D10-NAH HEATER CORD ASM. 4
- 17 DS022-DI0-NAH  [HEATER TRANSFORMER ASM. 1
- 18 1SL-4040891-SC SCREWM4L-8 e

f;?*!
.






